



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11757
Type: Agenda Item **Status:** Adopted
File created: 10/11/2022 **In control:** Board of County Commissioners
On agenda: 2/28/2023 **Final action:** 2/28/2023
Enactment date: **Enactment #:**
Title: Final Close-Out of Contract With Seggie Custom Builders, LLC, for Hazardous Waste Facility Renovation Project (Contract No. 19-R00007; Amount: \$90,846.37)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Final Pay Request

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2023	1	Board of County Commissioners	adopted	Pass

TITLE

Final Close-Out of Contract With Seggie Custom Builders, LLC, for Hazardous Waste Facility Renovation Project (Contract No. 19-R00007; Amount: \$90,846.37)

BRIEF OVERVIEW

The Hazardous Waste Facility Renovation Project was awarded by the Board on October 10, 2021, Doc Id. No. 18856, to Seggie Custom Builders, LLC in the amount of \$198,410.72 This project is Quote No Thirty-One (31) under Contract No. 19-R00007 Construction Services under \$200K.

Change Order No. One (1) was a No Cost Time Extension of 45 days due to labor and materials supply issues. For a new completion date November 6, 2022.

Change Order No. Two (2) was a No Cost Time Extension of 14 days due to labor and hurricane closure issues. for a new completion date November 20, 2022.

The final Contract amount is \$198,410.72 (PO No. 22000276).

The work has been completed and Seggie Custom Builders, LLC has submitted its Final Pay application No Four (4) in the amount of \$90,846.37.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Funding is available in the following expense accounts:

- 4471-07691-5626301 Solid Waste/Recycle-Capital in the amount of \$85,185.08.
- 4471-2050214 Retainage in the amount of \$5,661.29.

LEGAL NOTE

The Board has the authority to act on this matter pursuant to Chapter 125, Florida Statutes.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Board approve final pay request No. Four (4) in the amount of \$90,846.37 to Seggie Custom Builder, LLC to close out Contract No. 19-R00007-31 for Hazardous Waste Facility Renovation Project under Contract No. 19-R00007 Construction Services under \$200K.

The final Contract amount for this unit is \$198,410.72 a Contract amount equal to BOCC award.